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Coming up: 
 

Tue 2 Dec Year 8 leavers dinner pm 

Thu 4 Dec Helpers Afternoon Tea 3pm 

Sat 6 Dec Thames Santa parade 

Wed 10 Dec End of year prize-giving 6pm 

Fri 12 Dec Junior school movie & shared 

  lunch 

Mon 15 Dec PTA mufti day 

Mon 15 Dec Term 4 ends 
 

Tue 27 Jan Term 1 starts for 2026 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

2025 School Terms 
Term 4: Monday 6 October to Monday 15 December 
 

2026 Start Date & School Terms 

Term 1: Tuesday 27th January to Thursday 2 April  

Term 2: Monday 20 April to Friday 3 July 

Term 3: Monday 20 July to Friday 25 September 

Term 4: Monday 12 October to Wednesday 9 Dec 

 

 

 

Kia ora tātou 
 

It was great to see so many whānau enjoying our 
pet day last week.  Congratulations to all category 
winners, and many thanks to our judges and 
assistants. 
 

We have another busy week ahead this week with 
our Year 8 leavers’ dinner tomorrow night, and our 
helpers afternoon tea this Thursday. 
 

      David Brock, Principal – Tumuaki 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Newsletter 
Monday 1st December 2025 

School Helpers’ Afternoon Tea 
 

All of our wonderful helpers who have assisted 
throughout the year are cordially invited to our 
Helpers’ Afternoon Tea this Thursday 4th 
December at 3pm in Room 8 to say “thank you” 
for all of the time and assistance so generously 
given to our school. 

 
 

Year 8 Leaver’s Dinner. 
 

Our Leaver’s Dinner is on tomorrow evening, 
Tuesday 2nd December, Thames Golf Club at 
6.00pm. 

 

School Library Books 
 

Please return any school library books to your 

classroom by the end of this week, thank you. 

 
 

Prize-Giving Event 
 

Our school prize-giving event will be held next week on 
Wednesday 10th December at 6.00pm at Thames Civic 
Centre. 

 

 
 

Te rerenga korero:   
 
 

Kia tau, e hoki, hīkoi 
 

Stop, to back and walk. 
 

 



101 Kuranui Street, Thames  *  Phone 07 868 6504  *  Email: office@moana.school.nz 

Moanataiari School BoT Bank Account: ANZ Thames  01 0455 0108122 01 

 
 

Here is some of the fun from pet day: 

 
 
 

And here’s a few pictures from our beach exploration today: 
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Community Notices 

 

 
 

Tamariki Improv Comedy Show 
 

Parawai School Hall 

Monday 8 December 4.30pm to 5.30pm 

Gold coin koha 

www.mowa-artsnz.net 

 

Unique Christmas Gifts 
 

Have you had a look in the Thames Society of Arts 

gallery at Tararu?  They have a great selection of 

unique gifts, with something to suit everyone.  The 

gallery is open from 10am until 4pm daily. 

http://www.mowa-artsnz.net/

